charged to Secured Creditor, the POSSESSION of which has been taken by the Authorised 

Officer of Axis Finance Limited, Secured Creditor, will be sold on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS 

IS WHAT IS”, and “WHATEVER THERE IS” and “WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS”, on 20th 

December 2024 for recovery of  Rs. 58,75,978/- (Rupees Fifty Eight Lacs Seventy 

Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy Eight Only) as on 02nd December, 2024 

(amount o/s as on the date of the demand notice dated 16.02.2022 issued u/s 13(2) of 

SARFAESI Act – Rs. 41,64,926/- (Rupees Forty One Lac Sixty Four Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Twenty Six Only) with further interest at the contractual rates, along with 

default/penal interest and other charges etc., till final payment / realization from the 

Borrower / Mortgagors / Guarantors, i.e. 1) Mr. SAMUEL JABAKUMAR S (Borrower & 

Mortgagor), (2)  Mrs.

[...]

Description of Property /s As per SCHEDULE – I 

Date & Time of e-Auction On:  

20.12.2024 

Time: 

From: 11.00 am to: 12.00 noon 

with unlimited extensions of 5 minutes each 

Date & Time for Bid Submission   On: 18.12.2024 

Before: 4:00 pm 

Reserve Price: 39,96,000/- (Rupees Thirty Nine Lacs Ninety Six Thousand Only) 

* Price below which the Flat /property/s will not be sold 

Earnest Money Deposit (10% of RP): Rs. 3,99,600/- (Rupees Three Lakh Ninety 

Nine thousand six hundred Only) 

Bid Increment Amount: Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only). 

Contact Person Details & Mob. Nos.: Ms. Vachana Swamy: Mob: 7406368669 & 

Mr. Swapneil Tiwari: Mob: 9820063208